MONTAGEANLEITUNG SPRITZSCHUTZ

Hinweise vor der Montage

*Bei gefliesten Wanden ist es ratsam, die Bohrungen fiir die Magnete in den
Fugen vorzunehmen. Beachten Sie jedoch die Mindestabstdnde aus der
Montageanleitung.

*Kleben Sie die Klebebleche unter keinen Umsténden vor dem Aus-
messen der Magnethalterungen auf den Spritzschutz (Durch die extreme
Haftwirkung der Bleche ist eine nachtrégliche Korrektur nicht moglich!).

*Esist empfehlenswert, den Spritzschutz auf Ihrer Kiichenarbeitsplatte zu
legen, um ihn biindig zur Wand zu positionieren.

PRODUCT DETAILS FOR SPLASHBACK

Before the installation

«In case of tiled walls, it is recommended to drill holes into the tile grout

to install the magnetic holders. Pay attention to the minimum distances
indicated.

« Do not stick the adhesive plates without first measuring and carefully

selecting the position of the magnetic holders (due to the extreme adhesion
of the plates, subsequent correction is not possible).

«Itis recommended to install the splashback on the wall at the kitchen work-
top.
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-Klebebleche / Adhesive plates

Wandpuffer [ Wall bumpers

-Magnete [ Magnetic holders

Schrauben [ Screws

~Diibel /| Dowels

Vermessen Sie die perfekte Position
fuir ihren Spritzschutz und markieren
Sie diese mit einem Bleistift. Alternativ
konnen Sie auch das Bild anhalten und
die Markierungen vornehmen.

Measure the perfect position for your
splashback and mark it with a pencil.
Alternatively, you can hang it up on the
wall and mark the position.
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Markieren Sie die oberen Bohrungen
fuir die Magnete innerhalb derin
Schritt 1 markierten Flache. Die Rand-
abstédnde (a) zu den Bohrungen kénnen
selbst gewahlt werden und sollten
mind. 7cm betragen.

Mark the upper holes for the magnetic
holders within the marked area in step
1. You can select the lateral and upper
distance (a) which should be at least

Markieren Sie die untere Bohrung

zentriert zur markierten Flache unter
Beriicksichtigung ihres Randabstandes

(a) von mind. 7cm.

Mark the lower hole at the center of the

marked area paying attention at the

margin distance (a) which should be at

least 7cm.

Bohren Sie die Lcher und befestigen Sie
die Magnete. Legen Sie anschliefend die
Glasplatte mit der Riickseite nach oben
auf eine ebene Flache (z.B. Tisch) und
reinigen Sie das Bild griindlich.

Drill the holes and secure the magnets.
Successively, place the splashback with

the back upwards on a flat surface (e.g.
table) and clean it thoroughly.

Markieren Sie die Positionen der Klebe-
bleche auf dem Spritzschutz mit einem
Bleistift unter Zuhilfenahme eines recht-
winkligen Dreiecks. Priifen Sie vor dem
Verkleben die korrekte Position doppelt,
da die Klebebleche ultra-stark haften und
nur schwer wieder zu entfernen sind.

Now mark the positions of the adhesive
plates with a right-angled triangle. Please
double-check the correct positions before
installing as the plates are ultra-adhesive
thus difficult to remove.

Kleben Sie das Blech auf und pressen Sie
es mit beiden Handen 10 Sekunden stark
an. Warten Sie anschliefend 30 Minuten,
damit sich die volle Klebewirkung ent-
falten kann.

Stick the adhesive plates and press firmly
with both hands for 10 seconds. Then
wait 30 minutes to ensure complete
adhesion.

Befestigen Sie die Wandpuffer unten
links und rechts mit ausreichend Ab-
stand zum Rand.

Stick the wall bumpers one on the lower

left and the other one the right with
enough distance from the edges.

Héngen Sie das Bild auf, indem Sie es

von unten nach oben vorsichtig an

die Magnete anbringen und mit etwas
seitlicher Krafteinwirkung korrekt auf
den Magneten verschieben.

Hang up the splashback by gently tilting
it from the bottom to the top of the
magnets and sliding it onto the magnets

with a slight lateral push.



DETTAGLI DEL PRODOTTO PER PRODUCT DETAILS FOR SPLASHBACK

PARASCHIZZI

@ Note prima dell’installazione Before the installation

«In case of tiled walls, it is recommended to drill holes into the tile grout
to install the magnetic holders. Pay attention to the minimum distances
indicated.

* Per pareti piastrellate si consiglia di forare nelle giunture di piastrelle
per il montaggio dei supporti magnetici. Si prega di fare attenzione alle
distanze minime indicate

« Do not stick the adhesive plates without first measuring and carefully
selecting the position of the magnetic holders (due to the extreme adhesion
of the plates, subsequent correction is not possible).

*Nonincollare le piastre adesive senza aver prima misurato e selezion-
ato la posizione dei supporti magnetici (a causa dell’estrema adesione
non sara possibile una correzione successival).

«Itis recommended to install the splashback on the wall at the kitchen work-

* Si consiglia di installare il paraschizzi sul muro corrispettivo al piano

cottura/ di lavoro.

top.

-Piastre adesive /| Adhesive

Paraurti per muro adesivi / Wall bumpers

- Supporti magnetici / Magnetic holders

Viti / Screws

-Tasselli / Dowels

(@ Misurare accuratamente la posizione
del paraschizzi e contrassegnarla con
una matita. In alternativa appoggiarlo
alla parete e marcare la posizione.

Measure the perfect position for your
splashback and mark it with a pencil.
Alternatively, you can hang it up on the
wall and mark the position.

™ 7

Segnare la posizione dei fori superiori
per i supporti magnetici all’interno
dell’area contrassegnata nel passaggio
1. E possibile scegliere la distanza dai
bordi (a) che deve essere di almeno
7cm.

Mark the upper holes for the magnetic
holders within the marked area in step
1. You can select the lateral and upper
distance (a) which should be at least

Segnare la posizione del foro inferiore
centrato sulla superficie contrasse-
gnata tenendo conto della distanza dal
bordo (a) di almeno 7cm.

Mark the lower hole at the center of the
marked area paying attention at the
margin distance (a) which should be at
least 7cm.

Trapanare i fori e fissare i magneti.
Successivamente posizionare il para-
schizzi con il lato posteriore rivolto verso
l’alto su uno spazio piano (ad esempio
sul tavolo) e pulire a fondo la superficie.

Drill the holes and secure the magnets.
Successively, place the splashback with
the back upwards on a flat surface (e.g.
table) and clean it thoroughly.

@ Segnare la posizione delle piastre adesive
con laiuto di un triangolo ad angolo retto.
Si prega di controllare che la posizione
sia corretta in quanto la colla dell’adesivo
& molto resistente e difficile da rimuovere.

Now mark the positions of the adhesive
plates with a right-angled triangle. Please
double-check the correct positions before
installing as the plates are ultra-adhesive
thus difficult to remove.

Incollare le piastre adesive e premere
con forza per 10 secondi con entrambe
le mani. Una volta terminato attendere
30 minuti per assicurare la completa
adesione.

Stick the adhesive plates and press firmly
with both hands for 10 seconds. Then
wait 30 minutes to ensure complete
adhesion.

Incollare il paraurti adesivo sulla
superficie: uno in basso a sinistra e

l’altro a destra mantenendo una distanza

sufficiente dai bordi.

Stick the wall bumpers one on the lower
left and the other one the right with
enough distance from the edges.

Appendere il paraschizzi facendolo
scivolare leggermente dalla parte infe-
riore alla parte superiore dei magneti
e farlo scorrere sugli stessi con una
leggera spinta laterale.

Hang up the splashback by gently tilting
it from the bottom to the top of the
magnets and sliding it onto the magnets
with a slight lateral push.



INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION DEL
PROTECTOR CONTRA SALPICADURAS

Avisos antes del montaje

*En el caso de las paredes alicatadas, es aconsejable perforar los agujeros
para losimanes en las juntas. No obstante, respete las distancias minimas de

las instrucciones de montaje.

+No pegue en ningtin caso las ldminas adhesivas en el protector contra
salpicaduras antes de medir los soportes magnéticos (jdebido al efecto
adhesivo extremo de las [aminas, no es posible la correccidn posterior!).

*Serecomienda colocar el protector contra salpicaduras en la encimera de la

cocina para colocarlo aras de la pared.

PRODUCT DETAILS FOR SPLASHBACK

Before the installation

In case of tiled walls, it is recommended to drill holes into the tile grout
to install the magnetic holders. Pay attention to the minimum distances

indicated.

Do not stick the adhesive plates without first measuring and carefully
selecting the position of the magnetic holders (due to the extreme adhesion
of the plates, subsequent correction is not possible).

Itis recommended to install the splashback on the wall at the kitchen work-
top.

.

adhesivas [ Adhesive

Amortiguadores de pared [ Wall bumpers

-1 | Magnetic holders

Tornillos / Screws

Clavijas / Dowels
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Mida la posicién perfecta para el

protector contra salpicaduras 'y
marquela con un lapiz. Alternativa-
mente también puede sostener el
cuadro y realizar las marcas.

Measure the perfect position for your
splashback and mark it with a pencil.
Alternatively, you can hang it up on the
wall and mark the position.

Marque los agujeros superiores para los
imanes dentro del drea marcada en el
paso 1. Las distancias de los bordes (a)
alos agujeros puede elegirlas usted
mismo y deben ser de al menos 7 cm.

Mark the upper holes for the magnetic
holders within the marked area in step
1. You can select the lateral and upper
distance (a) which should be at least

Marque el agujero inferior centrado
en la superficie marcada, teniendo en
cuenta la distancia del borde (a) de al
menos 7.cm.

Mark the lower hole at the center of the
marked area paying attention at the
margin distance (a) which should be at
least 7cm.
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Perfore los agujeros y coloque los
imanes. A continuacién, coloque la placa
de vidrio con el reverso hacia arriba
sobre una superficie plana (por ejemplo,
una mesa) y limpie bien el cuadro.

Drill the holes and secure the magnets.
Successively, place the splashback with
the back upwards on a flat surface (e.g.
table) and clean it thoroughly.

Marque las posiciones de las hojas adhe-

sivas en la proteccion contra salpicaduras
con un lapiz con una escuadra rectangular.
Compruebe dos veces la posicion
correcta antes de pegarlas, ya que las
hojas adhesivas se adhieren con mucha
fuerzay son dificiles de quitar.

Now mark the positions of the adhesive

plates with a right-angled triangle. Please
double-check the correct positions before
installing as the plates are ultra-adhesive
thus difficult to remove.

Pegue la hoja y presione fuertemente
con ambas manos durante 10 segundos.
A continuacién, espere 30 minutos para
que haga efecto todo el adhesivo.

Stick the adhesive plates and press firmly
with both hands for 10 seconds. Then
wait 30 minutes to ensure complete

Fije los amortiguadores de pared en la
parte inferior izquierda y derecha con
una distancia suficiente desde el borde.

Stick the wall bumpers one on the lower
left and the other one the right with
enough distance from the edges.

Cuelgue el cuadro fijandolo cuidados-
amente a los imanes de abajo hacia
arriba y deslizandolo correctamente
sobre los imanes con un poco de fuerza
lateral.

Hang up the splashback by gently tilting
it from the bottom to the top of the
magnets and sliding it onto the magnets
with a slight lateral push.



INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE FOND
DE HOTTE

(@ Indications avant le montage

*Pour des murs carrelés, il est recommandé de percer des trous dans les
joints des carreaux pour le montage des supports magnétiques. Veuillez
respecter les distances minimales indiquées.

«Ne fixez pas les plaques autocollantes sans avoir préalablement mesuré et
sélectionné la position des supports magnétiques (en raison de Uextréme
adhérence, une correction ultérieure n’est pas possible!).

*|l est recommandé de placer le fond de hotte sur la plaque de cuisson pour

PRODUCT DETAILS FOR SPLASHBACK

Before the installation

«In case of tiled walls, it is recommended to drill holes into the tile grout
to install the magnetic holders. Pay attention to the minimum distances
indicated.

« Do not stick the adhesive plates without first measuring and carefully
selecting the position of the magnetic holders (due to the extreme adhesion
of the plates, subsequent correction is not possible).

«Itis recommended to install the splashback on the wall at the kitchen work-

le positionner contre le mur.

top.

-Plaq autocollantes / Adhesive plates

Pare-chocs muraux / Wall bumpers

-Supports magnétiques / Magnetic

Vis / Screws

Chevilles / Dowels
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(@ Mesurez soigneusement la position
parfait du fond de hotte et marquez-la
avec un crayon. Vous pouvez égale-
ment le placer sur le mur et marquer
la position.

Measure the perfect position for your
splashback and mark it with a pencil.
Alternatively, you can hang it up on the
wall and mark the position.
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Marquez la position des trous supérieurs

pour les supports magnétiques dans lazone
marquée a I'étape 1. La distance entre le trou

et le bord supérieur et latéral doit étre la

méme. Vous pouvez choisir la distance des

bords (a) qui doit étre d’au moins 7 cm.

Mark the upper holes for the magnetic
holders within the marked area in step
1. You can select the lateral and upper

distance (a) which should be at least

Marquez la position du trou inférieur
centré sur la surface marquée. N’ ou-

bliez pas que la distance des bords doit

étre d’au moins 7 cm (a).

Mark the lower hole at the center of the

marked area paying attention at the

margin distance (a) which should be at

least 7cm.

Percez les trous et fixez les supports
magnétiques. Placez ensuite la plaque
de verre sur une surface plane (par
exemple une table) avec le dos tourné
vers le haut et nettoyez la surface soign-
eusement.

Drill the holes and secure the magnets.
Successively, place the splashback with
the back upwards on a flat surface (e.g.
table) and clean it thoroughly.

(& Marquez la position des plaques auto-
collantes sur le fond de hotte avec un
crayon et avec un triangle a angle droit.
Vérifiez la bonne position avant de coller,
car les plaques autocollantes sont ultra
adhérentes et difficiles a retirer.

Now mark the positions of the adhesive
plates with a right-angled triangle. Please
double-check the correct positions before
installing as the plates are ultra-adhesive
thus difficult to remove.

Collez la plaque et appuyez forte-
ment avec les deux mains pendant 10
secondes. Attendez ensuite 30 minutes

pour que leffet adhésif complet puisse se

développer.

Stick the adhesive plates and press firmly

with both hands for 10 seconds. Then
wait 30 minutes to ensure complete
adhesion.

Fixez les pare-chocs muraux en bas a
gauche et a droite avec une distance
suffisante du bord.

Stick the wall bumpers one on the lower

left and the other one the right with
enough distance from the edges.

Accrochez le fond de hotte en l'attachant
soigneusement aux supports magné-
tiques de bas en haut et en le déplagant
correctement sur les supports magné-
tiques avec un peu de poussée latérale.

Hang up the splashback by gently tilting
it from the bottom to the top of the
magnets and sliding it onto the magnets
with a slight lateral push.



INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU PANELU PRODUCT DETAILS FOR SPLASHBACK

@D Instrukcje przed montazem Before the installation

«In case of tiled walls, it is recommended to drill holes into the tile grout
to install the magnetic holders. Pay attention to the minimum distances
indicated.

*W przypadku $cian wytozonych ptytkami zaleca sie wiercenie otworéw w
fudze do zainstalowania uchwytéw magnetycznych. Zwré¢ uwage na mini-
malne odlegtosci wskazane w instrukcji.

« Do not stick the adhesive plates without first measuring and carefully
selecting the position of the magnetic holders (due to the extreme adhesion
of the plates, subsequent correction is not possible).

«Nie przyklejaj ptyt samoprzylepnych bez uprzedniego pomiaru i wyboru
potozenia uchwytéw magnetycznych (ze wzgledu na ekstremalna przyczep-
nosc ptyt, pzniejsza korekta nie jest mozliwa).

«Itis recommended to install the splashback on the wall at the kitchen work-
top.

*Zaleca sie montaz panelu na $cianie przy blacie kuchennym.

-Blaszki

przylepne [ Adhesive plates

@
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---0dbojniki scienne / Wall bumpers

-Uchwyty magnetyczne [ Magnetic holders

Sruby [ Screws

Kotki /D s
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Zmierz odpowiednig pozycje dla
swojego panelu i zaznacz j3 otéwkiem.
Mozesz go réwniez umiescié na $cianie
i zaznaczy¢ jego potozenie.

Measure the perfect position for your
splashback and mark it with a pencil.
Alternatively, you can hang it up on the
wall and mark the position.

S
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Zaznacz potozenie gérnych otwordw
na uchwyty magnetyczne w obszarze
zaznaczonym w kroku 1. Odlegto$é

od otworu do gérnej krawedzi i boku
musi by¢ taka sama. Odlegto$¢ (a) musi
wynosi¢ co najmniej 7 cm.

Mark the upper holes for the magnetic
holders within the marked area in step
1. You can select the lateral and upper
distance (a) which should be at least

Zaznacz dolny otwér na $rodku
zaznaczonego obszaru. Nie zapominaj,
ze odlegtos$¢ od krawedzi musi wynosic¢
co najmniej 7 cm (a).

Mark the lower hole at the center of the
marked area paying attention at the
margin distance (a) which should be at
least 7cm.

Wywier¢ otwory i przymocuj uchwyty
magnetyczne. Nastepnie umiesé panel
na ptaskiej powierzchni (np. stét) tytem
do gbry i doktadnie oczy$¢ powierzchnie.

Drill the holes and secure the magnets.
Successively, place the splashback with
the back upwards on a flat surface (e.g.
table) and clean it thoroughly.

Zaznacz potozenie blaszek samoprzyle-
pnych na spodzie panelu otéwkiem

pod katem prostym. Przed potozeniem
upewnij sie dwa razy, czy utozenie jest
prawidtowe, poniewaz ptyty samoprzyle-
pne sa bardzo przyczepnei trudne do
usuniecia.

Now mark the positions of the adhesive
plates with a right-angled triangle. Please
double-check the correct positions before
installing as the plates are ultra-adhesive
thus difficult to remove.

Przyklej blaszki samoprzylepne i mocno
doci$nij obiema rekami przez 10 sekund.
Nastepnie odczekaj 30 minut, aby petna
skutecznos¢ klejenia mogta sie rozwinac.

Stick the adhesive plates and press firmly
with both hands for 10 seconds. Then
wait 30 minutes to ensure complete
adhesion.

Przyklej odbojniki $cienne: jeden na dole
po lewej i prawej stronie, zachowujac
wystarczajaca odlegto$¢ od krawedzi.

Stick the wall bumpers one on the lower
left and the other one the right with
enough distance from the edges.

Zawie$ panel, delikatnie przechylajac go
od dotu do géry magnesdw i wsuwajac
go z lekkim pchnieciem doktadnie w
miejsce magnesow.

Hang up the splashback by gently tilting
it from the bottom to the top of the
magnets and sliding it onto the magnets
with a slight lateral push.



MONTAGEHANDLEIDING SPATSCHERM
KEUKEN

@D Belangrijke informatie voor de montage

*Bij betegelde wanden is het raadzaam om de boorgaten voor de magneten
in de voegen aan te brengen. Let echter op de minimale afstanden in de
montagehandleiding.

« Plak het kleefoppervlak nooit voor het uitmeten van de magneethouders
op de spatbescherming (door de extreme hechtende werking van de platen is
correctie achteraf niet mogelijk!).

*Aanbevolen wordt om de spatbescherming op uw keukenblad te leggen, om
deze vlak met de wand te positioneren.

PRODUCT DETAILS FOR SPLASHBACK

Before the installation

«In case of tiled walls, it is recommended to drill holes into the tile grout
to install the magnetic holders. Pay attention to the minimum distances
indicated.

« Do not stick the adhesive plates without first measuring and carefully
selecting the position of the magnetic holders (due to the extreme adhesion
of the plates, subsequent correction is not possible).

«Itis recommended to install the splashback on the wall at the kitchen work-
top.

-Plakplaten [ Adhesive plates

Wandbuffer / Wall bumpers

Magneten [ Magnetic holders

Schroeven [/ Screws

~Pluggen / Dowels
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(D Meet de perfecte positie voor uw Markeer de bovenste boorgaten

Markeer het onderste boorgat gecen-

Boor de gaten en bevestig de magneten.

spatbescherming uit en markeer deze
met een potlood. Als alternatief kunt
u de afbeelding vasthouden en de
markeringen aanbrengen.

Measure the perfect position for your
splashback and mark it with a pencil.
Alternatively, you can hang it up on the
wall and mark the position.
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voor de magneten binnen hetin

stap 1 gemarkeerde oppervlak. De
randafstanden (a) ten opzichte van de
boorgaten kunnen zelf gekozen worden
en moeten min. 7 cm bedragen.

Mark the upper holes for the magnetic
holders within the marked area in step
1. You can select the lateral and upper
distance (a) which should be at least

treerd ten opzichte van het gemar-
keerde vlak metinachtnemingvan de
randafstand (a) van min. 7 cm.

Plaats vervolgens de glasplaat met de
achterkant naar boven op een effen
vlak (bijv. tafel) en reinig de afbeelding
grondig.

Drill the holes and secure the magnets.
Successively, place the splashback with
the back upwards on a flat surface (e.g.
table) and clean it thoroughly.

Mark the lower hole at the center of the
marked area paying attention at the
margin distance (a) which should be at
least 7cm.

S
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Markeer de posities van de kleefplaten op
de spatbescherming met een potlood met
behulp van een rechthoekige driehoek.
Controleer voor het plakken de correcte
positie twee keer, omdat de kleefplaten
ultrasterk hechten en maar moeilijk weer
verwijderd kunnen worden.

Now mark the positions of the adhesive
plates with a right-angled triangle. Please
double-check the correct positions before
installing as the plates are ultra-adhesive
thus difficult to remove.

Plak de plaat en druk deze met beide
handen 10 seconden stevig aan. Wacht
vervolgens 30 minuten, zodat de volledi-
ge kleefwerking zich kan ontplooien.

Stick the adhesive plates and press firmly
with both hands for 10 seconds. Then
wait 30 minutes to ensure complete
adhesion.

Bevestig de wandbuffers links- en
rechtsonder met voldoende afstand ten
opzichte van de rand.

Hang de afbeelding op, waarbij u deze
van onder naar boven voorzichtig op de
magneten aanbrengt en met een beetje
zijdelingse krachtinwerking correct op
de magneten schuift.

Stick the wall bumpers one on the lower
left and the other one the right with
enough distance from the edges.

Hang up the splashback by gently tilting
it from the bottom to the top of the
magnets and sliding it onto the magnets
with a slight lateral push.



NAVOD K INSTALACI KRYTU PROTI
STRiKAJiCi VODE

@

Pokyny pred montazi

PRODUCT DETAILS FOR SPLASHBACK

Before the installation

*U obloZenych stén je vhodné vyvrtat otvory pro magnety ve sparach.
Dbejte v§ak na minimalni vzdalenosti uvedené v montaznim navodu.

*V zadném pfipadé nelepte lepici desti¢ky na kryt proti st¥ikajici vodé
pFed vyméFenim magnetickych drZaki (vzhledem k extrémnimu lepicimu
G¢inku destiek neni naslednd korekce mozna!).

*Doporucujeme umistit kryt proti stfikajici vodé na kuchyriskou pracovni
desku tak, aby byl v jedné roviné se sténou.

@
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«In case of tiled walls, it is recommended to drill holes into the tile grout

to install the magnetic holders. Pay attention to the minimum distances

indicated.

« Do not stick the adhesive plates without first measuring and carefully

selecting the position of the magnetic holders (due to the extreme adhesion
of the plates, subsequent correction is not possible).

top.

«Itis recommended to install the splashback on the wall at the kitchen work-

-Lepici desti¢ky / Adhesive

N&sténné narazniky / Wall

-Magnety [ Magnetic holders

Srouby / Screws

~HmoZdinky / Dowels

Zaméfte presnou polohu krytu proti
stfikajici vodé a oznacte ji tuzkou.
Pfipadné miZete obrazek pfidrZet na
sténé a udélat znacky.

Measure the perfect position for your
splashback and mark it with a pencil.
Alternatively, you can hang it up on the
wall and mark the position.
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Oznacte horni otvory pro magnety v
oblastivyznacené v kroku 1.
Vzdélenost od okraje (a) k otvordm
si mlzZete zvolit sami a méla by byt
alespon 7.cm.

Mark the upper holes for the magnetic
holders within the marked area in step
1. You can select the lateral and upper
distance (a) which should be at least

Uprostfed oznacené oblasti ve
vzdalenosti od okraje (a) alespori 7.cm
vyznadte spodni otvor.

Mark the lower hole at the center of the
marked area paying attention at the
margin distance (a) which should be at
least 7cm.

Vyvrtejte otvory a pripevnéte magnety.
Poté poloZte sklenénou desku rubovou
stranou nahoru na rovny povrch (napf.
stl) a obrdzek diikladné ocistéte.

Drill the holes and secure the magnets.
Successively, place the splashback with
the back upwards on a flat surface (e.g.
table) and clean it thoroughly.

Pomoci pravouthlého trojihelniku
vyznacte tuzkou na krytu proti st¥ikajici
vodé polohu lepicich desticek.

Pfed nalepenim diikladné zkontro-

lujte spravnou polohu, protoZe lepici
desticky lepi extrémné silné a obtizné se
odstrariuji.

Now mark the positions of the adhesive
plates with a right-angled triangle. Please
double-check the correct positions before
installing as the plates are ultra-adhesive
thus difficult to remove.

Prilepte desticku a na 10 sekund ji obéma
rukama silné pfitisknéte. Poté pockejte 30
minut, aby se plné rozvinul lepici G¢inek.

Stick the adhesive plates and press firmly
with both hands for 10 seconds. Then
wait 30 minutes to ensure complete
adhesion.

Upevnéte nasténné narazniky vlevo a
vpravo dole v dostate¢né vzdalenosti
od okraje.

Stick the wall bumpers one on the lower
left and the other one the right with
enough distance from the edges.

Zavéste obrazek tak, Ze jej opatrné
prilozite k magnet(im zdola nahoru a s
trochou bo¢nisily jej spravné nasunete
na magnety.

Hang up the splashback by gently tilting
it from the bottom to the top of the
magnets and sliding it onto the magnets
with a slight lateral push.



